i3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Michael P. Heringer

Seth M. Cunningham

BROWN LAY FIRM, P.C.

315 North 247 Street

P.O. Drawer 849

Billings, MT 59103-0849

Tel (406) 248-2611

Fax (406) 248-3128

Attorneys for Respondents Glastonbury
Landowners Association, Inc.

Alanah Griffith

Pape & Grigfith, PLLC

1184 N, 15", Ste. 4

Bozeman, MT 59715

(406) 522-0014

Fax (406) 585-2633

Attorneys for Respondents Glastonbury
Landowners Association, Inc.

MONTANA SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, PARK COUNTY

DANIEL and VALERY O’CONNELL (for and Cause No.: DV-2011-114

on behalf of GLA landowners),
Plaintiffs,
v,

GLASTONBURY LANDOWNERS

ASSOCIATION, INC. Board of Directors,

Defendants.

Judge David Cybulski

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL METHOD OF
RECORDING THE DEPOSITION OF
ALYSSA ALLEN

To Plaintiffs Daniel and Valery O’Connell:

You sent notice of the oral deposition of Alyssa Allen and served a subpoena (albeit a defective

subpoena) setting her deposition on June 13, 2014 at 2 p.m. in the Park County Courthouse. Notice to

you is hereby given pursuant to Mont. R. Civ. P. 30(b)(3)(B) that Defendants will record the deposition

testimony via audiovisual means (video recording) in addition to stenographic recording,.




20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DATED this 572 day of June, 2014,

BROWN LAW FIRM, P.C.

315 North 24™ Street
P.O. Drawer 849
Bﬁhngs, 59103 0849

e

Mlchaei P. Hermger

Seth M. Cunningham

The Brown Law Firm, PC
Attorneys for Glastonbury
Landowners Association, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was duly served by U.S. mail,

postage prepaid, and addressed as follows this

Daniel and Valery O’Connell
PO Box 77

Emigrant, MT 59027
Plaintiffs pro se

Daniel and Valery O’Connell
PO Box 774

Cayucos, CA 93430
Plaintiffs pro se

Alanah Griffith

Pape & an]ﬁth PLLC

1184 N. 15", Ste. 4

Bozeman, MT 59715

Attorneys far Respondents Glastonbury
Landowners Association, Inc.

Alyssa Allen

PO Box 333

53 Polaris Way
Emigrant, MT 59027

day of June, 2014:

RN

Michael P. Heﬂinger
Seth M. Cunning ham
The Brown Law I’zrm PC




