1	Michael P. Heringer Seth M. Cunningham	
2	BROWN LAW FIRM, P.C. 315 North 24 th Street	
3	P.O. Drawer 849 Billings, MT 59103-0849	
4	Tel (406) 248-2611 Fax (406) 248-3128	
5	Attorneys for Respondents Glastonbury Landowners Association, Inc.	
6	Alanah Griffith	
7	Pape & Griffith, PLLC 1184 N. 15 th , Ste. 4 Bozeman, MT 59715	
8	(406) 522-0014 Fax (406) 585-2633	
9	Attorneys for Respondents Glastonbury Landowners Association, Inc.	
10		
11	MONTANA SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, PARK COUNTY	
12	DANIEL and VALERY O'CONNELL (for and	Cause No.: DV-2011-114
13	on behalf of GLA landowners),	Judge David Cybulski
14	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL METHOD OF RECORDING THE DEPOSITION OF
15	V.	ALYSSA ALLEN
16 17	GLASTONBURY LANDOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. Board of Directors,	
18	Defendants.	
19	To Plaintiffs Daniel and Valery O'Connell:	
20	You sent notice of the oral deposition of Alyssa Allen and served a subpoena (albeit a defective	
21	subpoena) setting her deposition on June 13, 2014 at 2 p.m. in the Park County Courthouse. Notice to	
22	you is hereby given pursuant to Mont. R. Civ. P. 30(b)(3)(B) that Defendants will record the deposition	
23	testimony via audiovisual means (video recording) in addition to stenographic recording.	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	Į.	

plot but Flood but mailed to all parties.

1	DATED this <u>She</u> day of June, 2014.
2	BROWN LAW FIRM, P.C.
3	315 North 24 th Street
	P.O. Drawer 849 Billings, MT 59103-0849
4	Binings, tell 37103-0047
5	BY Wilhall Leune
6	Michael P. Heringer Seth M. Cunningham
7	The Brown Law Firm, PC
. 8	Attorneys for Glastonbury Landowners Association, Inc.
9	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
10	
11	I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was duly served by U.S. mail,
12	postage prepaid, and addressed as follows this day of June, 2014:
13	Daniel and Valery O'Connell
14	PO Box 77
15	Emigrant, MT 59027 Plaintiffs pro se
16	
17	Daniel and Valery O'Connell PO Box 774
18	Cayucos, CA 93430
	Plaintiffs pro se
19	Alanah Griffith
20	Pape & Griffith, PLLC 1184 N. 15 th , Ste. 4 Bozeman, MT 59715
21	Bozeman, MT 59715 Attorneys for Respondents Glastonbury
22	Landowners Association, Inc.
23	Alyssa Allen
24	PO Box 333 53 Polaris Way
25	Emigrant, MT 59027
26	By: Wichen Being
27	Michael P. Heringer Seth M. Cunningham
28	The Brown Law Firm, PC